

Definitive results: President Elect

Start: 2023-05-07 00:00 End: 2023-07-03 23:59

Isabela Draghici - BIOGRAPHY, Letter of intent

The president elect supports the activities of the president and works in close collaboration with the president. The president elect is co-chairman of the General Assembly (GA). The President Elect will serve one year.

The president elect will become President of ESPES after one year. He will serve as President for two years and remain on the EB as Past-President for a fourth year.

Single Choice results:

Answer	Count	Total all votes	Percentage
Isabela Draghici	54	54	100.00%

Hash vote: 7cb2792ef4f344a35711c2930b8222bf

Disclaimer: After votes closure, all voting data was fully anonymised, and can not be recovered. The vote hash indetifies the vote in database.



Definitive results: Honorary secretary

Start: 2023-05-07 00:00 End: 2023-07-03 23:59

Maria Escolino - BIOGRAPHY and Letter of intent

The HS is responsible

- for the minutes of the meeting of the EB and the GA and shall provide the minutes to all members by website and e-mail
- to organize the monthly SKYPE meetings of the EB and to write and send the memorandum to all EB members.

The HS will serve for 3 years.

Single Choice results:

Answer	Count	Total all votes	Percentage
Maria Escolino	53	53	100.00%

Hash vote: 0a7bc2244354475764b7454971f14540

Disclaimer: After votes closure, all voting data was fully anonymised, and can not be recovered. The vote hash indetifies the vote in database.



Definitive results: Treasurer

Start: 2023-05-07 00:00 End: 2023-07-03 23:59

Till Holger - BIOGRAPHY, Letter of intent

The Treasurer is responsible:

- for the collection of the subscriptions of the Society and membership.
- together with the Congress President for the budget and financial success of the Annual Congress.

The Treasurer will serve for a period of three years.

Single Choice results:

Answer	Count	Total all votes	Percentage
Till Holger	46	46	100.00%

Hash vote: 022726268727a1979b2027b28aa907f1

Disclaimer: After votes closure, all voting data was fully anonymised, and can not be recovered. The vote hash indetifies the vote in database.



Definitive results: EB Members

Start: 2023-05-07 00:00 End: 2023-07-03 23:59

- Kirtikumar Rathod LETTER
- Zafer Dokumcu BIOGRAPHY
- Martin Lacher LETTER

The EB proposes programs and formulates new strategies to improve and strengthen the ESPES. The EB is entitled to install committees focused on research, education and good practice.

The Executive board member will serve two years initially.

Single Choice results:

Answer	Count	Total all votes	Percentage
Kirtikumar Rathod	10	53	18.87%
Martin Lacher	14	53	26.42%
Zafer Dokumcu	29	53	54.72%

Hash vote: 437240637a3463c4c9c5a1e074a6c511

Disclaimer: After votes closure, all voting data was fully anonymised, and can not be recovered. The vote hash indetifies the vote in

database.